In accordance with
Rules 62,63 &65 of I_[QOZ

the Insolvency (England

& Wales} Rules 2016 and H
S e, Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986

i3

gt g
Companies House

WA

07!1 0/201 7 #209
COMPANIES HOUSE

SATURDAY

Company details

1 ]
comparynumber 0 [7 [6 [0 [8 6 0]7

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full [Virtue-Defacto Consulting Ltd

bold black capitais.

Liquidator’s name
Full forename(s) ‘ Tauseef
Surname ! Rashid

I Liguidator's address

Building name/number FBoIton House

Street ’ 18 Bolton Road

Post town ’[ Bradford

County/Region | West Yorkshire

ot 81D [1] [4[D[A]
Country

n Liquidator’s name ©

Full forename(s)

© Other iiquidator
Use this section to tell us about

another iiquidator.

Surname
I Liguidator's address @
Building name/mumber ’ @ Other ligquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street ‘ another tiquidator
Post town T

County/Region |

o | [ T

Country ‘

0417 Version 1 0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

s I

Date

Date of statement of affairs

s filo [2roftlr

7

Statement of affairs

| attach:

Insolvency Act 1986

Act 1986

[J Statement of concurrence

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 85(1A) of the

O Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency

Sign and date

/)

Liguidator’s signature

Signature date

Signature

X

7 I\

ols Mo Ploli 7

/

04/17 Version 1 0




S{atement of Affaire

Stalement as to aeffairs of
Virtue-Defacto Conswitng Lid

on the 3 Octocber 2017 the date of the resolution for winding up

Lom 4 ¢

Stafement of {ruth

| believe that the facts staled in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Fuli Name B U7 0 s N

oo j E
ot B
4 LoLt

Nl

Signed A o

g

Dated " < L \’Z\ kJ




Vintue-Defacto Consutting Ld
Sigtemon! Of Alffairs ae ol 3 Oclol

A - Summary of ~Assets -
Estimaled to
Assels Book Vaiue Realice
£ £

Assets subject fo fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assels:

Plant & Machinery 70000 NIL
Cash at Bank 661500 6.615 00
Estimated total assels available for preferential creditors _67,6?5 00

Signature s SN e



Virtue-Defacte Consuling Ltd
Statement Cf Affairs as at 3 Oclober 2077

Al - Sammary of Liabiities

Estimaled total assets available for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A)

Liabilities
Freferential Creditors -

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
(Other Pre 15 Septerrber 2003 Floating Charge Creditors

Estimaled prescribed part of net property where applicable ({to carry forward)
Estimated 1otal assels available for {loating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
Estimaled deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimaled prescribed part of net property where applicable {(Drought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge hoiders)
2.000.00

Trade 8 Expense Creditors
H M Revenue & Customns 21,397.20

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{exciuding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

issued and called up capital
Crdinary Shareholders 2000

Fstimatled to
Realise
£

6,615 00

NIt
6,615 00

NIL
6,615 00

NIL
5,615 00

. NIL
6,615 00

. NLL
6,615 00

23,387 20
(16,782 20}

(16,782 20)

.. .2000
. {16,602.20)

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

-
—
Lot
L~
——
/-\_
~
Fa
b
T
b

h i —
Signature = iy A % ) Date



POR AR AL S e e

60'5L0T 341108 Sdl

1 ;0 1 ebey

_.WJR} ¥ ammeubig

oTrLeee

Bujejo] ssua g

Qo Coo 2

HYZ ZAH 'PIRISISPPNH "pEOY PIoPRLG §0F 'ISNCH JAWNH O

sueunooYYy Xe | ewihig 008D
07 L6€°12 avs 045 'mofiselD "JBEET X0g Od 'susuelsd( 1D SWOISN] § SNUBA0Y I H 0OMD
3 SS3PPY BB Aay

siopasn Auedwon - g
P17 Bugnsuod ojoeaQ-anMIA
Alan029y Ssoursng puesbuly



GEE. 202 50120 20

0107 8A TS Bdl — - - L0 | afied

TN aumeuBig

000z 000 oz 0oL fuljeyo ) sauug Aeuipipn g
oo oo ol o0 Areups SO D ASLING ‘WeyDily '2aug ABH § UipABUNS) BILBS S LOSH
oo 200 0L 00 L Aeuipio SOC FHD AALUNG wrRyaly 'eAua few ] UIPABUNED) 1 3l O0OH

saleyg anjep,

un pigg G0N P3N0 ON jeuiwcn  adAp SSaippy aulep Asy

siepjoysieys -
PY Buninsuoy 0joB§3Q-INHIA
AiaA009y ssaulsng pue|sbuny



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

nlmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House If there is a query
on the form. The cantact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record

Contact name

Haseeb Butt

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

Kingsland Business Recovery

Bolton House
18 Bolton Road

(Address

‘7 Post town

Bradford
Woest Yorkshire

Bofr[ [4[p[A]

County/Region

Posteode

Country
erx

l Telephone

0800 955 3595
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

foltowing:

T} The company name and number match the
informaticn held on the public Register.

[ You have attached the required documents.

] You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

HFurther information

For turther information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House

04717 Version 1 0




